NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220
Email: northfrodpc@gmail.com Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a virtual meeting of North Frodingham Parish Council at
7:30pm on 12t April 2021

MKose

Clerk to the Council

6.

Public and press who wish to attend the meeting please contact the Clerk.

Agenda

. Apologies for Absence
. Approval of Meeting Minutes for 8" March 2021
. Declaration of Pecuniary and Non-pecuniary Interests

. Ward Councillors Update

86 Main Street
Devolution

. Matters Arising

Allotment
Virtual Meetings

Administration

To receive updates on:

@m0 o0 T

7

Per

Emergency Planning Committee
Village Improvement Committee
Village Hall Social Centre

Lissett Windfarm Grant

5 North Townside Road

22 Main Street — Pubic Right of Way.
Website

Planning Decisions

mission Granted —20/04281/PLF Land north east of Drake Drain Bridge, Bridlington Balk.

8. Finances

Balances
Barclays Community Account as at 09.03 2021
Barclays Premium Account as at 09.03 2021
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£3,857.38
£10,174.46
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. Payments

SH Developments, noticeboards
Community Centre, donation
East Riding Association of Community Buildings
Clerk’s Salary and expenses
HMRC, PAYE

Orders for Approval

Autela Payroll Services

Zurich Insurance

ERNLLCA

. Banking Arrangements

. Audit 2020/21

. Councillor’s Reports

The date of next Parish Council meeting is to be arranged.
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Cheque 100912
Cheque 100913
Cheque 100914
Cheque 100915
Cheque 100910

£240.00
£725.00
£75.00
£317.01
£71.80

£57.84

£420.25
£413.56
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