NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220 Email: northfrodpc@gmail.com Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a virtual meeting of North Frodingham Parish Council at 7:30pm on 12th April 2021

MRose

Clerk to the Council

Public and press who wish to attend the meeting please contact the Clerk.

Agenda

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Approval of Meeting Minutes for 8th March 2021
- 3. Declaration of Pecuniary and Non-pecuniary Interests
- 4. Ward Councillors Update
- a. 86 Main Street
- b. Devolution
- 5. Matters Arising
- a. Allotment
- b. Virtual Meetings

6. Administration

To receive updates on:

- a. Emergency Planning Committee
- b. Village Improvement Committee
- c. Village Hall Social Centre
- d. Lissett Windfarm Grant
- e. 5 North Townside Road
- f. 22 Main Street Pubic Right of Way.
- g. Website

7. Planning Decisions

Permission Granted – 20/04281/PLF Land north east of Drake Drain Bridge, Bridlington Balk.

8. Finances

a. Balances

Barclays Community Account as at 09.03 2021 Barclays Premium Account as at 09.03 2021 £3,857.38

£10,174.46

NFPC Agenda 12.04.2021 Page **1** of **2**

b. Payments

	SH Developments, noticeboards	Cheque 100912	£240.00
	Community Centre, donation	Cheque 100913	£725.00
	East Riding Association of Community Buildings	Cheque 100914	£75.00
	Clerk's Salary and expenses	Cheque 100915	£317.01
	HMRC, PAYE	Cheque 100910	£71.80
c.	Orders for Approval		
	Autela Payroll Services		£57.84
	Zurich Insurance		£420.25
	ERNLLCA		£413.56

d. Banking Arrangements

e. Audit 2020/21

9. Councillor's Reports

The date of next Parish Council meeting is to be arranged.

NFPC Agenda 12.04.2021 Page **2** of **2**